# ∧rgosy

## **Market Release**

3 May 2021

### Settlement of Albany Lifestyle Centre

Argosy Property Limited has today announced it settled the sale of Albany Lifestyle Centre for \$87.5 million on Friday 30<sup>th</sup> April.

- END -

#### **ENQUIRIES**

### Peter Mence

Chief Executive Officer Argosy Property Limited Telephone: 09 304 3411 Email: pmence@argosy.co.nz

#### **Dave Fraser**

Chief Financial Officer Argosy Property Limited Telephone: 09 304 3469 Email: dfraser@argosy.co.nz

#### Stephen Freundlich

Head of Investor Relations Argosy Property Limited Telephone: 09 304 3426 Email: sfreundlich@argosy.co.nz